

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16020/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2012 in WP No.4397/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S EVEREADY INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.E.F.C.,CHENNAI REGION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjitha Ramachandran, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in twelve weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

In the meanwhile, subject to the deposit of principal amount under the award by the petitioner within four weeks from today with the Registry of this Court, the enforcement of the award shall remain stayed.

Upon deposit of above amount, the Registry shall invest the same in a fixed deposit in a nationalised bank in terms of Office Circular No. F.7/Judl./2007 dated 24.4.2007 initially for a period of three months, renewable thereafter for the same period until further orders.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|