

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16020/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2012
in WP 4397/2009 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

M/S EVEREADY INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.E.F.C.,CHENNAI REGION & ANR.

Respondents(s)

[with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr Adv.
Ms. Ranjitha Ram Chandran, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv. for
M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Veeranjaneyulu K.L.N.V, Adv.
Ms. Meena C.R.,Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna ,Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal within six months
from today.

In the meanwhile, pleadings may be completed by the
parties.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
(PARDEEP KUMAR)

Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.07.01
20:18:00 IST

(RENU DIWAN)

Reason:

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER