

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16020/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2012
in WP No. 4397/2009 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

M/S EVEREADY INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.E.F.C.,CHENNAI REGION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Divya Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr. J. Janani, Adv.Mr. Veeranjaneyulu K.L.N.V., Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj,Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner, this matter is adjourned for four weeksfor
filing rejoinder affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.01.07
11:08:04 IST
Reason:(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master