

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 16020/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
in WP No. 4397/2009 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

20/11/2012

M/S EVEREADY INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.E.F.C.,CHENNAI REGION & ANR.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anushka, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Mr. Veeranjaneeyulu K.L.N.V., Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post with Civil Appeal arising from SLP(C) No. 37551/2012

and other connected cases.

Signature Not Verified

(Renuka Sadana)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Digitally signed by
PARVEEN KUMAR

Date: 2016.03.04

Court Master

17:37:32 IST

Reason:

AR-cum-PS