

*ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2017 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16020/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2012
in WP No. 4397/2009 passed by the High Court of Madras)
M/S EVEREADY INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.E.F.C.,CHENNAI REGION & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Appln(s) for directions and office report)
Date : 05/05/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Divya Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. S. Chauhan,Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Ms. Nithya,Adv.
Mrs. Mahalakshmi,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami,Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We request Mr. R. Basant, learned senior counsel, to mediate
between the parties to arrive at an amicable solution of the
disputes.

List after ensuing summer vacation.

The parties are directed to ascertain the convenience of
learned mediator.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR